O-Sung Elect r ic Machinery CO., LTD.
SMALL
STRONG
SAFETY
OSS Series
AUTOMATIC
TRANSFER SWITCHES
SMART

Safety Manual ( ) 2
OSS - T, TB Type (60~400A) 6
Ordering Information (
Feature (
Rated Specification (
Outline Dimension (
Circuit Diagram (
SS - TN, TBN Type (60~600A) 9
Ordering Information (
Feature (
External View  (
Application and Selection (
Rated Specification (
Outline Dimension (
Circuit Diagram (
OSS - PC Type (400~6300A) 14
Ordering Information (
Feature (
Rated Specification (
Outline Dimension (
Circuit Diagram (
ATS Controller 24
Specification & Function (
Wiring Diagram (
Technical Details ( ) 26
Automatic Transfer Switches I 5
06
60A
1
100A
2
200A
4
400A
T  : T-Type
TB : TB-Type
2 : 2P
3 : 3P
4 : 4P
TypeBRated CurrentA Number of PolesC
A1 : AC 110V
A2 : AC 220V
D1 : DC 110V
D2 : DC 125V
Operating VoltageD
6 I Automatic Transfer Switches
606-T, 606-TB
61-T, 61-TB
TYPE 62-T, 62-TB 64-T, 64-TB
Operating Current
Operating Time
Number of Operating
Cycles
Cautions
Rated Operational Voltage Ue
Rated Current Ie
Neutral Phase Current
Kind of Throw
Connection
Number of poles
Weight
Rated Short-Time Withstand Current (1sec)
Icw
Short-Circuit Making Capacity
Icm
Switching Capacity
Switching Frequency
Rated Specification
DC 110V / 125V
AC 100V / 110V
AC 200V / 240V
Change - over time
Opening time
Without Current
With Current
1. For complete operation, Be sure to provide control source for more than 0.5sec.
2. When control source will be provided to A side and B side simultaneously, Coil may be damaged.
3. Control Relay should be selected considering sufficient contact capacity to withstand against more than control current.
1.
2.
3.
60A, 100A
60A, 100A
2P 3P 4P 2P 3P 4P 2P 3P 4P
14kg 16kg 18kg 16kg 19kg 22kg 16kg 19kg 22kg
AC - 33B (6Ie making / 6Ie breaking cos = 0.5 )
DC - 31B (1.5Ie making / 1.5Ie breaking L/R = 1ms )